



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.
MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.
(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

भा.भा.वि.प्रा. / मदुरै/इ (वि) /MDU-351/22-23
Ref: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-351/22-23

दि: /Date: 10-01-2023

सेवा में /To,

M/s. Hassan AT,
Nusrath House,
Chirayil Post,
Kondotty, Via
Malappuram Dist. - 673 638.
Email id:- hassanatkdy@gmail.com

विषय/Sub : ARMO Works of E&M Installations at Madurai Airport during 2022-2023. SH: Miscellaneous and Unforeseen Electrical Works for Ground Lighting Facilities of Madurai Airport- Reg.
संदर्भ/Ref: Your e-tender (Financial bid-2022 AAI 133959 1) Opened on 02.01.2023

महोदय/Dear sir(s),

- 1) Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 8,49,944.00** (Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Four Only) plus applicable GST which is **11.88% below** the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 964525.00 plus applicable GST.
- 2) Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), Airports Authority of India, Madurai Airport, Madurai- 625 022, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport by **20-01-2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract Agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only). The tender document shall be down loaded and signed in each page which shall form part of the agreement. The entire cost towards stamp paper, down loading and printing tender document shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3) As per relevant clause of GCC-2017, which is a part of the contract agreement, security deposit @ 10% (Ten Percent) of gross amount of each running bill will be deducted from your R/A Bills which shall be released after successful completion of Defects Liability Period which shall be **Twelve months** from the certified date of completion of contract.

Contd....2

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.
O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

-2-

- 4) You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no.50 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.
- 5) You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect)-I, AAI, Madurai Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
- 6) Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work which shall be **02 Months** and the same shall be reckoned from the 15th day of issue of this work order.
- 7) Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.
- 8) Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith to the undersigned within (15) fifteen days from the date of issue of this award letter as a token of acceptance.
- 9) This work order is allotted the number MDU-351 which shall be quoted by you future correspondence in connection with this work Contract.
- 10) All other terms & conditions shall be as per tender document.

Encl: Schedule of Work

Yours faithfully,

10/1/22

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Name of Work: ARMO Works of E&M Installations at Madurai Airport during 2022-23. SH: Miscellaneous and unforeseen Electrical works for Ground Lighting Facilities of Madurai Airport.

Contract No: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-351/NIT-09/2022-23

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : M/s. Hassan AT, Malappuram Dist. - 673638.

PRICE SCHEDULE

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supply of 2CX16 Sqmm, 5 KV grade , Anti -rodent & Anti-termite treated Airfield Lighting Cable with Stranded Annealed Plain Copper Conductor, Underground Unscreened, Unarmoured, PVC insulated and PVC sheathed generally confirming to IS 1554 Part II with upto date amendments as required	600	Mtr	478.00	286800.00	INR Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
2	Supply of 6 Sqmm, 5 KV grade single core, stranded copper conductor PVC insulated and PVC sheathed ,unarmoured ,underground unscreened ,Anti-rodent & Anti-termite treated Airfield Lighting Cable generally confirming to IS 1554 Part II with upto date amendments as required	1000	Mtr	150.00	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
3	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc. , complete as required. OD-63 mm & ID-51mm nominal	1400	Mtr	164.00	229600.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	Supply of 16 Sq mm, 5 KV grade dry type plug and receptacle of type I , class B primary connector kit with field attachment and suitable for 5KV grade single core copper conductor,PVC insulated PVC sheathed AFL cable complete as required .	10	Set	900.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
5	Supply of 6 Sq mm, 5 KV grade dry type plug and receptacle of type I , class B primary connector kit with field attachment and suitable for 5KV grade single core copper conductor,PVC insulated PVC sheathed AFL cable complete as required	10	Set	900.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
6	Providing & fixing of 50mm dia "B" class (Medium class) GI pipe on the concrete surface with suitable mounting clamps at every 1 meter intervals including providing necessary GI couplers,bends etc. complete as required.	144	Mtr	700.00	100800.00	INR One Lakh Eight Hundred Only
7	Supply & fixing of 6mm thick M.S. powder coated cover plate suitable for 330mm dia CI transformer housing box having 6 nos of M10 tapped holes. Including providing rubber gaskets suitable for 330mm dia CI transformer housing box.	10	Each	1300.00	13000.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
8	Supply of M10 size stainless steel bolts of 25mm length with spring & plain washers.	60	Each	18.00	1080.00	INR One Thousand & Eighty Only
9	Installation of 450mm CI transformer housing box with a base concrete of 1:3:6 of size 630X630X 100 mm thick, all round concrete of 1:2:4, 150 mm thick top sloped with 1:2:4 cement concrete including excavation, disposal of material within 20 mtr lead. providing and fixing 300 mm long 15 mm dia "B" class GI pipe with checknut for drainage of water .complete as required.	5	Each	3100.00	15500.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
10	Making Field connections by crimping following sizes of plug & receptacle with the existing PVC copper conductor ,PVC insulated,PVC sheathed cable including filling the gap with water sealent material appplying HT insulation tape ,over which PVC tape etc as required 16 Sqmm	10	Set	169.00	1690.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Only
11	Making Field connections by crimping following sizes of plug & receptacle with the existing PVC copper conductor ,PVC insulated,PVC sheathed cable including filling the gap with water sealent material appplying HT insulation tape ,over which PVC tape etc as required 6 Sqmm	10	Set	102.00	1020.00	INR One Thousand & Twenty Only
12	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed 5KV grade single core/two core AFL cable of size not exceeding 16Sqmm in the existing HDPE/GI/DWC/HUME pipe.	1600	Mtr	15.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
13	Providing and fixing of reinforced cement concrete slab of size 1500mm X 500mm X 30mm thickness reinforced with minimum 8mm dia steel rods and 1:2:4 cement concrete for covering the cable chambers i/c two nos lifting hooks etc as required.	3	Each	2818.00	8454.00	INR Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Four Only
Total in Figures					849944.00	INR Eight Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Four Only
Say in Rs. 849944.00 (Rupees. Eight lakh Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Four Only) Plus applicable GST as per Government norms.						


Assistant General Manager(E-E)
AAI, Madurai Airport